
Test Report. No. TSNEC2001185303  Date: 17 Jul 2020 . Page 1 of 3.

SHIJIAZHUANG HONGRAY GROUP CO., LTD. .

SOUTH TONGDA RD.,EAST DIST.JINZHOU CITY,HEBEI 

052260, CHINA.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DISPOSABLE NITRILE 

GLOVE.

SGS Job No. : TP20-004725 - TJ .

Date of Sample Received : . 09 Jul 2020.

Testing Period : . 09 Jul 2020 - 15 Jul 2020 .

Test Requested : . Selected test(s) as requested by client. .

Test Method : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Test Results : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Result Summary : .

Test Requested. Conclusion.

Overall migration (as specified by clients) .. PASS.

. .Approved Signatory .

Reabeca Zhou.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Tianjin) Co., Ltd..



Test Report. No. TSNEC2001185303  Date: 17 Jul 2020 . Page 2 of 3.

Test Results : .

Test Part Description : .

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Material

(claimed by the client).

Description.

SN1. TSN20-011853.003 DISPOSABLE 

NITRILE GLOVE.

blue gloves.

Remarks :

                 (1) mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter

                 (2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

                 (3) ℃= degree Celsius

                 (4) < = less than

                 (5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

                 (6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Overall migration (as specified by clients).

Test Method : . With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;

or EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method; .

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 003

Overall Migration

.

Olive Oil.. 10.0minute(

s)..

40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. .

Notes :.

(1) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm²

(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(3) Report the first migration result.

(4) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from the client requirements. .



Test Report. No. TSNEC2001185303  Date: 17 Jul 2020 . Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo: .

TSNEC2001185303

TSN20-011853.003 .

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only .

*** End of Report *** .


		2020-07-17T15:10:46+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




